

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017  
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Parkash and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Mohsina, Advocate vice  
Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and another

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA vice  
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA appearing vice Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG  
seeks some time to file response. Time is granted.

Petitioners to take steps for the service of respondent No. 2.

List on 03.09.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

JAMMU  
27.07.2021  
Neha