

S. No. 15

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Parkash and others

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Report of the Registry would reveal that respondent No. 2 could not be served on account of incomplete address.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish fresh/complete particulars of respondent No. 2 for effecting service within a week's time whereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within a period of three weeks.

List on 20.05.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.03.2022
Renu