

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017  
IA No. 01/2017

Ved Parkash and others .....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and another .....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

As per report of the Registry, petitioners have not take steps for service of respondent No. 2. Let steps for service of respondent No. 2 be taken by learned counsel for the petitioners within two weeks, whereafter, notice be issued to the said respondent, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 28.10.2022.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
19.07.2022  
Angita