

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017

Ved Parkash & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Applicant(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

v/s

State & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

28.10.2022

Requisite steps for the service of the respondent no. 2 has not been taken so far. Petitioners are directed to take requisite steps for the same within a period of two weeks. Issue notice for service of respondent no. 2, thereafter, returnable within four weeks.

List on **15.12.2022**.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
28.10.2022
Abinash