

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Parkash & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

22.05.2023

Response has not been filed. Last and final opportunity is granted to
file the same within three weeks.

List on **14.06.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(MA Chowdhary)
Judge**

Jammu:
22.05.2023
Pawan Angotra