

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Parkash and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

Vs

State of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. AG for R-1
None for R-2

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.06.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks four weeks time to file response.

In the interest of justice, four weeks time as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file response, failing which the right to file the same shall be deemed closed.

List on 14.08.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.06.2023
Rikul Sharma