

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Prakash and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.
V/s

State of J and K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

Adjournment is sought on the ground that arguing counsel for the respondent No. 1 is not available today.

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, learned Dy. AG is directed to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 30.09.2023.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

Jammu:
14.08.2023
Renu