

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 740/2017

Ved Parkash and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Kanav Chadval, Advocate

V/s

State and anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice  
Mr. P.D Singh, Dy. A.G

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

22.04.2024

The instant petition has been filed way back in 2017 but till date, reply has not been filed by the respondents.

SHO Police Station, Domana along with case diary shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

Reply be also filed by the respondents by the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be forwarded to SHO Police Station, Domana for compliance.

List on 05.06.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
22.04.2024  
Tarun/PS