

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- CRMC No. 740/2017

Ved Parkash & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

Vs

State & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suneel Malhotra, GA vice
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.09.2024

The Coordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated 05.06.2024 closed the right of the respondents to file response with further direction to IO to remain present before this Court along with CD file on the next date of hearing.

Today, when the case was taken up, neither the IO was present nor any CD file had been produced before this Court as already directed vide order dated 22.04.2024 followed by 05.06.2024.

Accordingly, this Court is left with no other option to issue bailable warrant to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- for procuring the personal presence of SHO Police Station, Domana before this Court on the next date of hearing, which shall be executed through SSP concerned.

List on **11.10.2024**.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
20.09.2024
Manan