

Serial No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRMC No. 740/2017

Ved Parkash & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(11.10.2024)

Due to advance circulation of adjournment motion, the case is adjourned.

List again on **18.11.2024**.

The Investigating Officer of the case, namely, Mr. Khaleel Ahmed (ASI) is present in person alongwith CD file. He is relieved with a direction to remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

JAMMU
11.10.2024
Ram Krishan