

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 740/2017
IA No. 1/2017

Ved Parkash and others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2024

Investigating Officer (IO), who happens to be the Station House Officer (SHO), is not present in person along with CD File in terms of order dated 18.11.2024.

List this matter on **10.02.2025** on which date, IO shall remain present along with CD File positively, failing which adverse inference shall be drawn.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
23.12.2024
Renu