

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 740/2017  
IA No. 1/2017**

Ved Parkash and others .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and another ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
25.02.2025**

1. The Registry is directed to list this matter before some other Bench on **07.03.2025**, after seeking appropriate instructions from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu  
25.02.2025  
Sahil Padha**