

Sr. No. 4

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 740/2017

Ved Parkash and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

V/s

State and anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
07.03.2025

01. Learned counsel for the official respondents submits that the reply is ready and he will be filing the same within a weeks' time. He may do so by giving an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

02. List on 21.04.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.03.2025
AKHILESH