

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRMC No. 740/2017**

**IA No. 1/2017**

Ved Parkash & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rozina Afzal, Advocate.

**Vs**

..... Respondent(s)

State of J&K & Anr.

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, AC vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(26.09.2025)**

Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel for the respondent, Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG, is not available.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **11.11.2025**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
26.09.2025  
Renu