

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No.740/2017

Ved Parkash and others

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mrs. Rozina Afzal, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
None for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
11.11.2025

1. The reply alleged to have been filed by the respondent No.1 is not on the record of the file. As per the Registry's note dated 15.07.2025 same has not been filed.
2. Respondent No.1 is afforded last opportunity to file reply before the Registry, failing which, the right shall stand closed.
3. There is no representation on the part of respondent No.2, who stands proceeded in *ex-parte* vide order dated 16.12.2022.
4. List on **03.12.2025**.
5. Interim direction dated 15.12.2017 shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
11.11.2025
Shammi